10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

- 19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

€l

L A

4 .

'
f

January 7, 1992 ' INTRODUCED By, . . @@ NICKELS

PM:CLT: jah

PROPOSED NO. 92 - 22

8519

A MOTION authorizing the King County executive to
sign an amendment to an agreement with the City
of Federal Way relating to the provision of
certain public services.

MOTION NO.

WHEREAS, King County and the City of Federal Way have an
agreement whereby the county, for a transition period, continues to
process applications for permits for the use of public real property,

and

WHEREAS, the City of Federal Way intends to assume said

permitting responsibilities early in 1992, and

~ WHEREAS, the City of Federal Way has requested that the county
continue this agreement beyond its current termination date of
December 31, 1991 to provide for the hiring and training of staff who
will be taking over the permitting and inspection activities for the
city;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Céuncil of King County:

The King County executive is authorized to enter into an
amendment, substantially in the form attached, of the agreement with
the City of Federal Way relating to the processing of permits for the
use of public real property.

PASSED this /Yfé day of «é&é/ucd/t/g ,

19 ﬁl.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY WASHINGTON

Chair

ATTEST:

ettt Pt

Clerk of the Council




8519

AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT’ BETWEEN
KING COUNTY AND THE CITY OF FEDERAL WAY
Relating to the Use of City-Owned Real Property

WHEREAS, the City has expressed an interest in extending the
agreement, effective February 28, 1990, through February 29, 1992.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions
contained herein it is agreed by and between the City and County
that paragraph 6 of the agreement, effective February 28, 1990 and
amended by December 24, 1990, is further amended as follows:

6. Duration. This agreement is effective February 28, 1990 and

will continue until ((Peeember—31,—3991)) March 31, 1992

unless terminated by forty-five (45) days written notice by
either party to the other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this amendment to
the agreement to be executed.

KING COUNTY ' CITY OF FEPERAL WAY
7 King County Executive City Manager
“3
- Approved as to form:- Approved as to form:
‘King County Deputy City Attorney

Prosecuting Attorney




